
 

Burlington Welcome Center 
Chris Gram 
400 N. Front St. 
Burlington, Iowa 52601 
Phone: 319.752.8731 
cgram@greaterburlington.com 
 
Clayton County Welcome Center 
Molly Scherf 
29862 Osborne Road 
Elkader, Iowa 52043 
Phone: 563.245.1516 
FAX: 563.245.2222 
mscherf@claytoncountyia.gov  
 
Council Bluffs Welcome Center 
Mark Eckman 
509 23rd Ave. 
Council Bluffs, Iowa 51501 
Phone: 712.256.2577 
meckman@unleashcb.com 

Danish Windmill Welcome Center 
Lisa Riggs 
4038 Main St. 
Elk Horn, Iowa 51531 
Phone: 712.764.7472 
FAX: 712.764.7475 
lisa@danishwindmill.com  
 
Davis County Welcome Center 
Carol Birchmier 
Diane Bales 
301 N. Washington 
Bloomfield, Iowa 52537 
Phone: 641.664.1104 
dctour26@netins.net  
 
Dubuque Welcome Center 
Michelle Rahe 
280 Main St. 
Dubuque, Iowa 52001 
Phone: 563.556.4372 
FAX: 563.556.0357 
welcomectr@traveldubuque.com  
 

Emmetsburg Welcome Center 
Deb Hite 
1121 Broadway 
Emmetsburg, Iowa 50536 
Phone: 712.852.2283 
FAX: 712.852.2156 
eburgwelcome@kemb.org  
 
Harrison County Welcome 
Center 
Kathy Dirks 
2931 Monroe Avenue 
Missouri Valley, Iowa 51555 
Phone: 712.642.2114 
kdirks@HarrisonCountyParks.org  
 
Okoboji Spirit Center 
Beryl Marra 
243 W. Broadway, Box 609 
Arnolds Park, Iowa 51331 
Phone: 712.332.6550 
okobojispiritcenter@hotmail.com  
 

Sgt. Floyd Welcome Center 
Chris Dekker 
1000 Larsen Park Road 
Sioux City, Iowa 51103 
Phone: 712.279.0198 
FAX: 712.279.6934 
cdekker@sioux-city.org  
 

Southern Iowa W. C. 
Jeremy Sellars 
109 Spruce Drive 
Lamoni, Iowa 50140 
Phone: 641.784.4800 
ajsellars.js@gmail.com  
 
Top of Iowa W. C. 
Jean Stowell 
4705 Wheelerwood Rd, Box 75 
Northwood, Iowa 50459 
Phone: 641.324.3184 
FAX: 641.324.3333 
jean@topofiowa.com  
 
 

Please contact each welcome center individually regarding their policies. 
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